
State of Wisconsin 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
101 S. Webster Street 
Box 7921 
Madison WI 53707-7921 

Scott Walker, Governor 
Cathy Stepp, Secretary 

Telephone 608-266-2621 
Toll Free 1-888-936-7463 

TTY Access via relay - 711 DEPT. OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

October 27, 2014 

Mr. Jeff Miesen 
Mound City Bank 
25 E. Pine St. 
Platteville, WI 53818 

SUBJECT: 

Dear Mr. Miesen: 

Approval of Change Order Request #2 
Former Highway Cleaners (aka Mound City Bank)- Boscobel, Wisconsin 
WDNRBRRTS #02-22-543001 

Your change order request for the Boscobel site is approved. The Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 
(Department) received your request for variance to NR 169, Wis. Adm. Code, known as the Dry Cleaners 
Environmental Response Fund (DERF) program on October 16, 2014. 

The additional approved costs are for site investigation, including sampling of the well network, additional sub­
slab sampling for vapors, and the installation of new monitoring wells. 

The approved change order costs are $11,625 for consulting and $9,150 for sub-contractors, for a total of $2077 5. 
The total cost approved to date for this site is $61 ,748. 

This variance does not assure all costs submitted for reimbursement by DERF will be approved. All costs are 
subject to the eligibility requirements listed under s. NR 169.13(2), Eligible Costs, and will be reviewed for 
compliance. All other requirements for investigation and remediation of the release as well as DERF requirements 
also apply. This variance approval will be filed and reviewed with any future DERF reimbursement requests. 

If you have any questions regarding the content of this letter, please contact me. 

Hydrogeologist 
(608) 275-3323 

ec: Robyn Seymour, Seymour Environmental 
DERF Fund Manager - CF/2, GEF 2, Madison 

dnr.wi.gov 
wisconsin.gov Naturally WISCONSIN 

. 

PRINTED 
ON RECYCLED 
PAPER 




